

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027		
(exp. 6/30/2005)	102747835	Atty. Dckt No. 7863-80940
To the Director of the United States Paten	and Trademark Office: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	. 2/14	nd address of receiving party(ies)
HALAMUDA, Hans Joachim 5	'	Groz-Beckert KG
BEERHALTER, Siegreied /	Internal	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	hed? ☑ Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street A	Address: Parkweg 2
· Assignment <u>□</u>	Merger	
□ Security Agreement □	Change of Name City:	Albstadt Country: GERMANY ZIP: 72458
Other		
Execution Date: <u>February 17, 2004</u>	Additional r	name(s) and address(es) attached? 🛚 Yes 💻 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this document is being filed together w	th a new application, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)
10/753,874		
	Additional numbers attached? n	Yes ■ No
5 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		umber of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Norman N. Kunitz</u>		e (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANN	IERY □ Encl	osed
Internal Address:	<b>_</b> Auth	norized to be charged to deposit account
Character Address Code 4041		
Street Address: Suite 401L	j	Account Number:
1801 K Street, N.W.		1135
City: Washington State: DC	ZIP: <u>20006-</u> (Attach c	duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
05.19/2004 GTOH11 00000001 061135 10753874	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
01 FG+8021		
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.</li> </ol>	, the foregoing information is true	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	11 -	-11 h/ -1
	0,586 Sig	May 13, 2004  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:3		

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

v3

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket 7863/80940

WHEREAS Hans Joachim HALAMUDA of Albstadt, Germany, Siegfried BEERHALTER of Schwäbisch Gmünd and
Ernst Heinemann of Renquishausen, Germany, hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented a certain
improvement relating to DEVICE FOR PUNCHING GREEN SHEETS for which said Assignor has
caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,
[] the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
[X] said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>January 9, 2004</u> ,
Serial Number 10/753,874
[] said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on, Serial No, the
United States of America being designated.
AND
WHEREAS Groz-Beckert KG, Parkweg 2, 72458 Albstadt, Germany hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals,
reissues and prolongations thereof;
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable
consideration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns,
sells and transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in
and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all
patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and said
Assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions and
continuations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining
thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and
beneficial a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.
AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigns,
any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and
prolongations thereof.
AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns,
in accordance herewith.
AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any further
identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document
in the College
EXECUTED, this day of , 2004.
WHEN I FOR FOR
WITNESSES: ASSIGNOR:
Signature: E. Chard le le loca Signature: West possi - Les
Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher Name: Hans Joachim HALAMODA
- All Lightoneteinete 2
Address: Lichtensteinstr. 3
71149 Bondorf
Signature: Foleltra-d Phiotel-
Name: Edeltraud Blickle
Address: Ahornweg 11
72474 Winterlingen

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT - Page 2 of 2 -

Attorney Docket 7863/80940

17 th

EXECUTED, this day of	, 2004
WITNESSES: Signature: Eckhard Fehrenbacher Address: Lichtensteinstr. 3 71149 Bondorf	ASSIGNOR: Signature: Siegfried BEERHALTER  Name: Siegfried BEERHALTER
Signature: Edeltrand Blickle  Name: Edeltrand Blickle  Address: Ahornweg 11  72474 Winterlingen	

**RECORDED: 05/13/2004**